TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JK Products & Services, Inc.		07/22/2013	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JK North America, Inc.
Street Address:	#1 Walter Kratz Drive
City:	Jonesboro
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3513151	SUNSTYLE	
Registration Number:	3538281	SUNSTYLE T A N N I N G	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5089293177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 5089263476

Email: trademark@bowditch.com
Correspondent Name: Roger P. Zimmerman
Address Line 1: 311 Main Street
Address Line 2: PO Box 15156

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01615-0156

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304196.4058-002/4059-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger P. Zimmerman	
Signature:	/Roger P. Zimmerman/	

900261398 REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0453

3513151

ICH \$65.00

Date:	07/23/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SunStyle Trademarks (02772158)#page1.tif source=SunStyle Trademarks (02772158)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0454

Attorney Docket No.: 304196.0002

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, JK Products & Services, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Arkansas corporation, with a principal address of #1 Walter Kratz Drive Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401, has adopted, used and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed below, and

U.S. Registration	Mark	Registration Date
3,513,151	SUNSTYLE	October 7, 2008
3,538,281	SUNSTYLE TANNING	November 25, 2008

WHEREAS, JK North America, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with a principal address of #1 Walter Kratz Drive, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401, desires to acquire such marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignce all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks and the above identified registrations thereof, together with the good will associated with the use of such marks.

EXECUTED as of Jany 32 , 2013

JK North America, Inc.

By: 2Me

Name: Donald Feltham

Title: CFO

Attorney Docket No.: 304196.0002

THE:	STATE OF ARKANSAS	
<u> Vraighend</u> , ss.		
On this 22 day of/_personally appeared Donald Feltham pidentification, which was photograph photograph processing the undersigned, to be the person where person where the person where	proved to me through satisfact phic identification with signal affirmation of a credible with	ory evidence of are issued by a federal or ness, X personal knowledge
ANA VENIL		(official seal)
NOTARY S	Print Name of Notary Po	ıblic
TO SEA DO COMPANIENTE DE LA CO	My commission expires:	8- <i>1-1</i> 8

RECORDED: 07/23/2013